## **RESOLUTION NO. 1164-24**

## A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING SIGNATORY AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, the Town of Fowler needs to obtain vehicle registration on town vehicles; and

**WHEREAS,** the Town of Fowler is required to provide signatory authority and delegation of signatory authority; and

**WHEREAS**, the Town desires to give signatory authority to the board of trustees and town administrator for all required forms.

**NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, by the Board of Trustees of the Town of Fowler, Colorado as follows.

- 1. Mayor Shawn Swope is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 2. Trustee Tracy Nelson is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 3. Trustee Tori Harris is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 4. Trustee Brenda Eddy is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 5. Trustee Chad Bouldin is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 6. Trustee Taylor Hobby is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 7. Trustee Shaun Luttrell is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.
- 8. Town Administrator Kelly Lotrich is hereby granted authority to sign all documents required to facilitate the registration of vehicles for the Town of Fowler.

ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 15th day of April 2024.

Shawn Swope Mayor

ATTEST:

Kelly Lotrich, Town Clerk